

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Subject: -

Constitution of Physical Verification Committee for the year 2024-25.

ORDER NO: 233 -SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 04:04: 2024

A committee of the following officers headed by Dr. Anil Kumar Kaul, Assistant Project Officer, Intensive Sheep Development Migratory Project Jammu/ Warwan is hereby constituted for the Physical verification of Medicines/Dead-stock articles/ Lab. Equipments/Chemicals and Agriculture allied items etc. to be received in Central Stores for the year 2024-25 with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the Officer with Designation	Remarks
01.	Mr. Chaman Lal, Deputy Director Feed & Fodder, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.	Co opted Member for agriculture items
02.	Dr. Nasir Altaf Zargar, Technical Officer, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member
04.	Dr. Pankaj Sharma, Nodal Officer (E Tendering), Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member
03.	Dr. Siddharth Mahajan, Store Officer Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member
05.	Dr. Jasleen Kour, VAS of Assistant Project Officer Intensive Sheep Development Migratrory Project Jammu/ Warwan	Member
06.	Dr. Aastha Sharma, Shearing Inspector, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Co opted Member for shearing items

Further quorum of 04 members including Chairman shall be compulsory for physical verification

> (Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No: - DSHJ-SUPP/23/2022(2024-25)/413-22 Copy to the:

Dated 04-104-2024

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. Dr. Anil Kumar Koul, Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Warwan for information and necessary action
- 3. Mr. Chaman Lal, Deputy Director (F&F), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 4. Dr. Nasir Altaf Zargar, Technical Officer Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 5. Dr. Pankaj Sharma, Store Officer Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 6. Dr. Siddharth Mahajan, Store Officer Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 7. Dr. Jasleen Kour, VAS of Assistant Project Officer Intensive Sheep Development Migratrory Project Jammu/ Warwan for information and necessary action.

8. Dr Aastha Sharma, Shearing Inspector, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and necessary action.

> Dr. Surind Gupta) Director (Central), usbandry Department,